

For more information, contact: Heidi Raphael 239-659-7331 Heidi.raphael@bbgi.com

PHILADELPHIA 76ERS SVP OF CORPORATE DEVELOPMENT & ACTIVATION CHAD BIGGS FEATURED AS FRIDAY KEY NOTE SPEAKER DURING 2017 BEASLEY MEDIA GROUP MANAGERS MEETING

Naples, Florida: (August 25, 2017): Beasley Media Group, Inc., a subsidiary of Beasley Broadcast Group, Inc. (NASDAQ: BBGI) announces Philadelphia 76ers Senior Vice President of Corporate Development & Activation Chad Biggs was Friday's Key Note Lunch Speaker during the company's Annual Managers Meeting at the Ritz Carlton Hotel in Naples, Florida.

"We were thrilled to have Chad address our dedicated managers about culture, collaboration and innovation during our annual meeting," said Beasley Media Group President and Chief Executive Officer Caroline Beasley.



Photo Caption: (Featured L to R): Philadelphia 76er's SVP of Corporate Development & Activation Chad Biggs, Beasley Media Group CEO Caroline Beasley and Beasley Media Group VP & Market Manager Joe Bell at the Beasley Media Group Annual Managers Meeting in

About Beasley Media Group:

Beasley Media Group, Inc. is a subsidiary of Beasley Broadcast Group, Inc., which owns and operates 63 stations (45 FM and 18 AM) in 15 large and mid-size markets in the United States. Approximately 19 million consumers listen to Beasley radio stations weekly over-the-air, online, on smartphones and tablets and engage with the Company's brands and personalities through digital platforms such as Facebook, Twitter, text, apps and email. For more information, please visit www.bbgi.com.